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Provide, Supply and Commissioning Optical Fiber Cable with Passive Working

Comparative Statement
Tender # 1T/29/24-25

MJs. N.K. Computers M/s. Jaffer Bus‘infss Systems (Pvt.)
Limited
Sr | Description Uom | aty Price E T. Amount Price T. Amount
1 |Power Cable 1 PAIR (1:1) Nos 10 Corning Pakistan Cable
Brand: Corning or equival 5,660.00 | 56,600.00 108,907.00 | 1,089,070.00
2 |Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Corning CCH-02U Corning
2U (F/4 PANELS), SM Loaded Nos 6 48,110.00 | 288,660.00 56,269.00 337,614.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
3 |Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Corning CCH-02U Corning K
2U (F/4 PANELS), MM Loaded Nos 1 48,110.00 48,110.00 56,269.00 | 56,269.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
4 |Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Corning CCH-C512-AE- POORE Corning
CCH-C512-AE-POORE - CCH 65,090.00 1,562,160.00 248,066.00 5,953,584.00
SPLC CASS, 12F, LC-D, 052, SHUTTER, 250UM Lo R
Brand: Corning or equivalent
5 |Fiber Optic Pigtails Corning CCH-CS512-AE- POORE Corning
Multi mode, CCH Pigtailed Splice Cassette, 12 F, 63,675.00 254,700.00 254,116.00 1,016,464.00
LC PC duplex, 50 um, multimode (OM3), single- Nos £
fiber (250 pm)- Loaded
Brand: Corning or equivalent
6 |Power Keystone Adapter Corning 1LAN-D600-CCP2-WH Corning
Connector Style; Nos 10 1,132.00 11,320.00 1,634.00 16,340.00
1LAN-D600-CCP2-WH
Brand: Corning or equivalent
7 |Fiber Optic Patch Cable Corning F047202G5Z20001M-Corning
Single mode, 1 meter, 5Cto LC Nos 32 1,415.00 45,280.00 2,807.00 89,824.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
8 |Media Converter Corning llan-fmc-10G Corning
106G, 1 PORT, W/O SFP Nos 2 40,752.00 81,504.00 215,394.00 430,788.00
Part # 1 LAN FMC-10G - 5 Pair
Brand: Corning or I
9 |Distribution Box (Metallic) L
Pole Box Size 18x18x6 IP66 - Nos 2 18,200.00 36,400.00 78,655.00 157,310.00
Metal with floor stand, complete in all respects,
Fixing with Rawal Bolt
10 [Patch Cable Corning CCAKYE-GB002-A1000-Corning
Cat6A UTP Patch Cord, 7.5 m Nos 8 22,641.00 181,128.00 8,773.00 70,184.00
Brand: Corning or
11 |UPVC Pipe 1" Corning Adamjee
With fitting accessories Feet | 1000 200.00 l 200,000.00 968.00 1 968,000.00
Brand: leddah or equivalent
12 |Flexible PVC Pipe 1" Feet 270 Adamijee
Brand: Adamjee or equivalent 35.00 | 9,450.00 73.00 ‘ 19,710.00
13 |Flexible PVC Pipe 2 Feet 50 Adamjee
Brand: jee or equivalent 60.00 | 3,000.00 182.00 | 9,100.00
14 |Flexible PVC Pipe %" Feet 300 Adamjee
Brand: Adamjee or equivalent 25.00 | 7,500.00 8.00 | 14,400.00
15 |Flexible G.1. Pipe 1" Meter 5 Adamjee
Brand: Adamjee or equivalent 200.00 1 5,000.00 182.00 ] 4,550.00
16 |Label Printer Tape, Yellow Nos 10 Casio EZ
Brand: Casio EZ or equivalent 3,500.00 ‘ 35,000.00 1,815.00 I 18,150.00
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17 |Other Accessories for Network

Lying of Fiber Optic Cable; Like

Paper Tape (20), 90,000.00 90,000.00 242,016.00 242,016.00

Electric Tape (60),

Cable Tie (34)

Cage nuts (350)

Gitti Box, C-Clip 6 mm (06)

Screws, Washer, Baylan RJ45 Connectors Box (2),

UPVC Joints, UPVC Elbow, saddle, Tagging Ties

(10), Ties, Rawal Bolts, etc.

18 |Fiber Optic Cable Corning 048ERC-T3122A20 Corning

Single mode, 48 Core SM ALTOS loose Steel 559.00 838,500.00 1,513.00 2,269,500.00

Armor Outdoor Cable Meter | 1500

Part # D4BERC-T3122A20

Brand: Corning or equivalent

19 |Fiber Optic Cable Corning 036ERC-T3122P20 Corning

Single mode, 36 Core SM Outdoor Steel Armor 559.00 195,650.00 1,029.00 360,150.00

SST Central Tube Cable Meter | 350

E9 SMF-28e+®, ITU G6

Brand: Corning or equivalent

20 |Fiber Optic Cable Corning 006EEC-15122A20 Corning

Single mode, 6 Core SM Outdoor Steel Armor 55T 249.00 174,300.00 436.00 305,200.00

Central Tube Cable

E9 SMF-28e+®, ITU G6

Part # 006EEC-13122A20

Brand: Corning or equivalent
21 |Fiber Optic Cable Corning 012EEC-13122A20 Corning

Single mode, 12 Core SM Outdoor Steel Armor 275.00 632,500.00 508.00 1,168,400.00
$5T™ Central Tube Cable E9 SMF-28e+®, ITU
Part # 012EEC-13122A20

Brand: Corning or equivalent

M/s. N.K. Computers

Meter | 700

Meter | 2300

22 |Fiber Optic Patch Cable Corning F040402 G2220003N Corning
Single mode, 3 meters, 2,476.00 371,400.00 3,328.00 499,200.00
Fiber Patch Cord SM LC to LC 3m UPC Duplex
Part # F040402G2Z20003M

Brand: Corning or equivalent

23 |Fiber Optic Patch Cable Corning FD40402 G5220001M Corning

Single mode, 1 meter 2,292.00 343,800.00 3,025.00 453,750.00
Fiber Patch Cord SM LC 1o LC 1m UPC Duplex Nos 150
Brand: Corning or equivalent

Optical Distribution Frame (ODF) Unbranded LAN1-08AE-PGTL-B Corning
8 port desktap Slidable SM ODF duplex LC type Nos 17 6,500.00 110,500.00 53,848.00 915,416.00

coupler and LC type pigtail — loaded
Fiber Patch Panel, Single Mode Corning LAN1-24AE-PCTL-B Corning

SM 052 LC 24 Core- Loaded Including Coupler, 66,505.00 798,060.00 77,869.00 934,428.00
Pigtails and Splice Nos 12
Part # LAN1-24AE-PGTL-B

Brand: Corning or equivalent
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Provide, Supply and Commissioning Optical Fiber Cable with Passive Working
Comparative Statement
Tender # IT/29/24-25

M/s. Jaffer Business Systems (Pvt.)
M/s. N.K. C ut E
/ G e Limited
Sr Description Uom Q\‘H Pnﬂ ] T. Amount Price | T. Ami ::urll
26 |Fiber Patch Panel, Single Mode Corning LAN1-96AE-HDHS-B Corning
96 Core LC SM 052 153,876.00 307,752.00 213,458.00 426,916.00
Including Coupler, Pigtails and Splice - Loaded Nos s
Brand: Corning or equivalent
27 |Fiber Optic Pigtails, Single Mode Corning DE010018104 Corning
LC Type Nos 192 945.00 181,440.00 1,216.00 233,472.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
28 |Fiber Coupler, Sindle Mode Corning DE010017403 Corning
Duplex, LC Type Nos 96 773.00 74,208.00 992.00 95,232.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
29 |Metal Box Nos 8
Size: 12" x 10" 3,500.00 | 28,000.00 24,202.00 | 193,616.00
30 |Fiber Optic Joint Enclosure Corning FQ100068201 Corning
72 core, LC-5M - Loaded Nos. 3 22,640.00 67,920.00 104,067.00 312,201.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
31 |Fiber Faceplate, Single mode Corning XS003800660 Corning
Duplex, LC type Coupler (2 units) & LC type Pigtail Nos 20 7,732.00 154,640.00 9,681.00 193,620.00
(4 units)
Brand: Corning or equivalent
32 |Cable Manager Corning XE005315637 Corning
Plastic, Black, Cable Management Panel, Front 2,950.00 67,850.00 3,872.00 89,056.00
19" 1U Nos 23
Part # XE005315637
Brand: Corning or equivalent
33 |Fiber Optic Cable, Multi mode Corning 024TEY-13188H2G Corning
24 Core OM3 Central Tube Steel Armour Meter | 150 934.00 140,100.00 2,299.00 344,850.00
Brand: Corning or equivalent
34 |Fiber Patch Panel, Multi mode Corning LAN1-24AD-PGTL-B Corning
OM3/0M4, LC 24 Core 84,900.00 339,600.00 94,568.00 378,272.00
Including Coupler, Pigtails and Splice Loaded Nos 4
Brand: Corning or equivalent
35 |Fiber Optic Patch Cable, Multi Mode Corning F050502Q2220001M Corning
1 meter, OM4 LC to LC Im Duplex Part # Nos 10 2,292.00 22,920.00 2,965.00 29,650.00
F050502Q5Z20001M
Brand: Corning or equivalent
36 |Core Cutting Work
50 Meter Digging with cements filling, as well as Job 1 37,500.00 37,500.00 5,968.00 5,968.00
Pavor refixing, complete in all respects
37 |Labour Charges for Cable Laying
Including above all type of cables Multi and lob 1 250,000.00 250,000.00 5,968.00 5,968.00
|Single modes
38 |Fiber Splicing Work Iob 1
1700 Fusion Splicing 425,000.00 | 425,000.00 5,968.00 | 5,968.00
Total Amount 8,477,452.00 19,714,206.00
18% GST (where applicable) 1,397,691.36 3,545,334.36
15% SST (where applicable), 106,875.00 2,685.60
Grand Tatal Amount (Including Taxes) 9,982,018.36 23,262,225.96
Quoted Amount 23,261,779.00
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